

OFFICE OF THE :: DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, LAKHIMPUR :: AT NORTH LAKHIMPUR :: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, লক্ষীমপুৰ :: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, লক্ষীমপুৰ :: জিলা- <u>disalakhimpur@gmail.com</u> Phone-(0)- 03752-244470



## ORDER NO:- 141. Date: - 27/11/2024

Smti Ditumoni Das, Office Peon, O/o the DLSA, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam, is hereby granted Earned Leave for 45 (Forty Five) days w.e.f. 12/11/2024 to 26/12/2024 on personal ground for preparation of rituals of her demise husband.

After availing this Earned Leave, she will have 151 (One Hundred Fifty One) days as balance Earned Leave at her credit.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

sd-

Smti Sharmila Bhuyan, Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam.

Memo No. DLSA(L)/EL/44/2021/ 3700-04

Date:- 27/11/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam.

- 2. The System Officer, E-Court, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam, for the uploading this order in the official website.
- 3. Smti Ditumoni Das, Office Peon, O/o. the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 4. Order File.
- 5. Office File.

1 27.11.24

Smti Sharmila Bhuyan, Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam.